AUMOVIO Germany GmbH | Guerickestraße 7 | 60488 Frankfurt am Main | Germany
Telephone: +49 69 7603-0 | www.aumovio.com
Registered Office: Hanover | Registered Court: Hanover | HRB 3669 | VAT: DE341447066
Deputy Chairperson of the Supervisory Board: Silke Nötzel
Managing directors: Nicole Werner | Tobias Freundorfer | Dr. Andreas Listl | Harald Stuhlmann
Bank details: Deutsche Bank Frankfurt am Main | IBAN: DE25 5007 0010 0096 8875 00 | BIC: DEUTDEFFXXX
1/18
EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Directive 2014/53/EU¹ (EN)
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.²
Manufacturer:³   AUMOVIO Germany GmbH
Address:⁴  Guerickestraße 7
 D-60488 Frankfurt am Main
 Germany
Product Type designation:⁵   Control Unit⁶
List of product model numbers registered in this declaration
of conformity:⁷
    ZCD1312A
Intended use:⁸  Automotive product with original parts mounted/used in the
original position in the vehicle as defined by the vehicle
manufacturer.⁹
Date Our reference no  Internal reference
October 23, 2025 RED_EU-DOC_ZCD1312A  Qian Liu
Automotive
Architecture and Network Solutions
AUMOVIO Germany GmbH, Guerickestrasse 7, 60488 Frankfurt am Main
  Lin Sun
A ANS CN RD HW WLC
Tel: + 86 15821271934
2/18
The product described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization
legislation, when used for its intended purpose.¹⁰
Health and safety pursuant to article 3(1)(a):¹¹
       Applied standards:¹²
     EN 62368-1:2014 + AC :2017
     EN IEC 62311: 2020
Electromagnetic compatibility pursuant to article 3(1)(b):¹³
     Applied standards¹²
     ETSI EN 301 489-1: V2.2.3
                                                                                                      ETSI EN 301 489-3: V2.3.2
                                                                                                      EN 55032: 2015+A11:2020
Efficient use of spectrum pursuant to article 3(2):¹⁴
     Applied standards¹²
     EN 300 330 V2.1.1
The declaration of compliance with the applied standards for health and safety pursuant to
article 3(1)(a) is limited explicitly to the product mentioned above and does not include any
accessories the manufacturer is not responsible for.¹⁵
The following marking applies to the above-mentioned product:¹⁶
3/18
The required European languages can be found on the following pages.¹⁷
AUMOVIO Germany GmbH
Frankfurt , October 23, 2025
Nicole Werner
Managing Director
Philippe Fournet-Fayat
Head of Product Line 3
Architecture and Network Solutions
Footer:
Albanian/Shqip (SQ):
1 Deklarata e konformitetit e BE-së në përputhje me direktivën 2014/53/BE
2 Kjo deklaratë konformiteti lëshohet nën përgjegjësinë e vetme të prodhuesit.
3 Prodhuesi:
4 Adresa:
5 Përcaktimi i llojit të produktit:
6 Njësia e kontrollit
7 Lista e numrave të modelit të produktit të regjistruar në këtë deklaratë konformiteti:
8 Përdorimi i synuar:
9 Produkt automjetesh me pjesë origjinale të montuara/të përdorura në pozicionin
fillestar në përputhje me përcaktimin e prodhuesit të automjetit.
4/18
10 Produkti i përmendur më sipër përputhet me kërkesat thelbësore dhe dispozitat e
tjera përkatëse të direktivës 2014/53/BE, kur përdoret për qëllimin e synuar:
11 Shëndeti dhe siguria në përputhje me nenin 3(1)(a):
12 Standardet e zbatuara:
13 Pajtueshmëria elektromagnetike në përputhje me nenin 3(1)(b):
14 Përdorimi efikas i spektrit në përputhje me nenin 3(2):
15 Deklarata e pajtueshmërisë me standardet e zbatuara për shëndetin dhe sigurinë në
përputhje me nenin 3(1)(a) kufizohet në mënyrë të qartë për produktin e përmendura